



## Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commission

### Freedom of Information Act

### Request Response

No. 001648/15

#### Question

1. How many such trips the PCC has undertaken since being elected in 2012
2. The countries visited
3. For each country visited, a brief description of the purpose of the visit (e.g. to attend a conference)
4. A figure for the total amount claimed in expenses (e.g. airline tickets, accommodation, subsistence, other transport etc) for all foreign business trips undertaken since November 2012.

#### Answer

1. **See below**
2. **See below**
3. **See below**
4. **See below**

Year	Country Visited	Reason for Travel	Total Claimed
2013	Sweden	To attend Criminology Symposium – Stockholm	£1100.15
2014	Sweden	Criminology Symposium – Stockholm	£1218.38
2015	Canada	Attendance at an international policing summit	N/A*

\*All costs related to the trip to Canada were met by Public Safety Canada